Operating Cash Cost (AuEQ2) US$/oz AuEQ 612.6

Total All In Sustaining Cost (AuEQ2) US$/oz AuEQ 875.3

Mine Life Yrs 12

Payback Period (Pre-tax) Yrs 3.9

Payback Period (Post-tax)

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

20.04.2024 Seite 3/12

Yrs

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

20.04.2024 Seite 4/12

4.2

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

20.04.2024 Seite 5/12

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

20.04.2024 Seite 6/12

Cumulative Net Cash Flow (pre-tax) $M 783

Pre-tax NPV(5%) $M 529

Pre-tax IRR % 45

Post-tax NPV(5%) $M 378

Post-tax IRR % 37

1. LOM average
2. Gold equivalent values for mining purposes assume base case metal prices and recoveries used in the
PEA and are calculated using the following formula: AuEQ=1*Au+Ag/107.82+Pb/4.14+Zn/4.68
3. Overall payable % includes treatment, transport, refining costs and selling costs
4. Includes mine operating costs, milling, and mine G&A

Table II: Klaza Economic Sensitivity Analysis (Post-tax)

-20% BASE CASE +20%

Variable Unit Value NPV IRR Value NPV IRR Value NPV IRR

Gold US$/oz $1,160 $211 24% $1,450

$378 37%

$1,740 $540 49%

Silver US$/oz $13.60 $343 35% $17.00 $20.40 $407 39%

Mining Cost $/t $44.1 $417 39% $55.14 $66.2 $334 34%

Processing Cost $/t $33.3 $406 39% $41.30 $50.0 $344 35%

LOM Capital $M $286 $456 60% $380 $429 $280 23%

Capital and Operating Costs

The Klaza project has been envisioned as a combined open-pit and underground mining operation. Open-pit
mining is anticipated to be completed by a contract mining company while the underground operation will be
owner-operator with the equipment owned and personnel employed by Rockhaven.

Grid electrical power will provide the majority of the electrical power to the project over the life of the mine.
An on-site camp is envisioned to house mine and mill personnel.

Table III: Total Capital Cost Estimate

Description Cost ($M)

Underground development 115

Flotation tailings storage & residue tailings storage 17